ST. Lours N\
St. Louis USBC Player of the Year

The St. Louis USBC Player of the Year Award recognizes a male, female, senior or youth adult bowler
who has distinguishedthemselves through outstanding bowling performances on the State, National or
local levels.

To be eligible for the St. Louis USBC Player of the Year Award, a bowler must have competed in at
least one of the St. Louis USBC bowling tournaments during the bowling season. Candidates must be
current USBC members in good standing and currently competing in certified St. Louis USBC leagues
with an established league average of twenty-one (21) games or more. . Seniors must be over the age
of 50 as of August 1 of the year. All scores used must be scratch and have been bowled in a USBC
certified event during the period of August through July 31.

Applications must be made using this form. Additional information that will support your nomination
must be submitted with the application. If an individual is submitting this form, verification of all
scores must be signed the league secretary/tournament director (or their designated representative)
and must be submitted with the nomination form. Nominations submitted by the association must
include a statement, signed by the associationmanager or president, that all scores have been properly
verified. This application and any supporting documentation must be sent no later than August 15 to
the St. Louis USBC Bowler of the Year committee chair or AssociationManager. (See end of form for
address). Please complete all 5 pages.

Nominee
Printed Name
Address City ZIP
Email Phone
Association DOB USBCH
Mark One:
Adult Male Senior Male Youth Male
Adult Female Senior Female Youth Female

POY090723 Page 1



st 2nd 3rd Top Did Did Not Points
Place Place Place Ten Cash Cash Earned

LOCAL LEVEL TOURNAMENTS (Name pplicable tournament(s)

Open/Women’ s/Youth

All Events 25 20 15 10 5 2
Singles 25 20 15 10 5 2
Doubles 25 20 15 10 5 2
Team 25 20 15 10 5 2
St. Louis USBC Sponsored Tournaments
Bowl Cure 25 20 15 10 5 2
BVL 25 20 15 10 5 2
Senior 25 20 15 10 5 2
Junior Gold 25 20 15 10 5 2

St. Louis USBC Other Optional Tournaments (name the event)

Tourn, #1 25 20 15 10 5 2
Tourn. #2 25 20 15 10 5 2
Tourn. #3 25 20 15 10 5 2
Tourn. #4 25 20 15 10 5 2

TOTAL LOCAL POINTS EARNED

STATE LEVEL TOURNAMENTS

Open/Women’ s/Senior/Youth (Name applicable tournament)

All Events 40 35 30 25 10 2
Singles 40 35 30 25 10 2
Doubles 40 35 30 25 10 2
Team 40 35 30 25 10 2

Other State Level (name if not listed)

Pepsi 40 35 30 25 10 2
Tourn. #1 40 35 30 25 10 2
Tourn. #2 40 35 30 25 10 2
Tourn. #3 40 35 30 25 10 2

TOTAL STATE POINTS EARNED



Place

NATIONAL LEVEL TOURNAMENTS

Open/Women’ s/Youth

All Events
Singles
Doubles

Team

Junior Gold

Placed

Pepsi

Placed

Team USA National

USBC Other Optional Tournaments

Tourn, #1
Tourn. #2
Tourn. #3

Tourn. #4

OTHER NATIONALY RECOGNIZED TOURNAMENTS

st

50
50
50
50

50

50

50

40
40
40
40

2nd
Place

40
40
40
40

40

40

35
35
35
35

3rd
Place

30
30
30
30

30

30

30
30
30
30

TOTAL NATIONAL POINTS EARNED

Top
Ten

20
20
20
20

20

20

20
20
20
20

Did
Cash

10
10
10
10

10

10

(name the event)

10
10
10
10

Did Not
Cash

o o 0 »;

o o oL

Other Certified Tournaments: National attended recognized tournaments

Petersen

Hoinke

Women 10-Pin
Classic

Greater Ozark

40
40

40

40

35
35

35

35

30
30

30

30

20
20

20

20

10
10

10

10

Points
Earned



Other Certified Tournaments: Limit of 10 tournaments in this category.
Tournament Name & Location Date(s) of Event 1% Place Cash Not Cash
(10 Pts) (5pts) (2 Pts)

10.

TOTAL OTHER POINTS EARNED

GRAND TOTAL TOURNAMENT POINTS EARNED

HIGH SCORES FOR BOWLING SEASON August 1, 20___ through July 31,20___

Pts for scores bowled 1 Gm 2-5 Gms 6-9 Gms 10+ Gms
250-274 Game 5 7 10 15
275-299 Game 10 15 20 25
300 Game 20 30 40 50

Game Points (max 90 Pts)

Pts for scores bowled 1 Gm 2-5 Gms 6-9 Gms 10+ Gms
700-749 Series 5 7 10 15
750-799 Series 10 15 20 25
800+ Series 20 30 40 50

Series Points (max 90 Pts)

TOTAL HIGH SCORE POINTS EARNED (From above)

GRAND TOTAL POINTS EARNED



Nominator

Printed Name

Address City ZIP

Email Phone

Association

Nominations must be submitted on or before August 15 to:

St. Louis USBC Association
7960 Clayton Rd.

St. Louis, Missouri 63117
314-913-2189
Stlbowling.org@sbcglobal.net

e Adapted from Texas State USBC Association, Inc


mailto:Stlbowling.org@sbcglobal.net

