

St. Louis USBC Player of the Year

The St. Louis USBC Player of the Year Award recognizes a male, female, senior or youth adult bowler who has distinguished themselves through outstanding bowling performances on the State, National or local levels.

To be eligible for the St. Louis USBC Player of the Year Award, a bowler must have competed in at least one of the St. Louis USBC bowling tournaments during the bowling season. Candidates must be current USBC members in good standing and currently competing in certified St. Louis USBC leagues with an established league average of twenty-one (21) games or more. Seniors must be over the age of 50 as of August 1 of the year. All scores used must be scratch and have been bowled in a USBC certified event during the period of August through July 31.

Applications must be made using this form. Additional information that will support your nomination must be submitted with the application. If an individual is submitting this form, verification of all scores must be signed the league secretary/tournament director (or their designated representative) and must be submitted with the nomination form. Nominations submitted by the association must include a statement, signed by the associationmanager or president, that all scores have been properly verified. This application and any supporting documentation must be sent no later than <u>August 15</u> to the St. Louis USBC Bowler of the Year committee chair or AssociationManager. (*See end of form for address*). *Please complete all 5 pages*.

POY090723 Page 1

	1 st Place	2 nd Place	3 rd Place	Top Ten	Did Cash	Did Not Cash	Points Earned
LOCAL LEVEL TOURNAMENTS (Name pplicable tournament(s)							
Open/Women's/Youth							
All Events	25	20	15	10	5	2	
Singles	25	20	15	10	5	2	
Doubles	25	20	15	10	5	2	
Team	25	20	15	10	5	2	
St. Louis USBC Sponsored Tournaments							
Bowl Cure	25	20	15	10	5	2	
BVL	25	20	15	10	5	2	
Senior	25	20	15	10	5	2	
Junior Gold	25	20	15	10	5	2	
St. Louis USBC Other Optional Tournaments (name the event)							
Tourn, #1	25	20	15	10	5	2	
Tourn. #2	25	20	15	10	5	2	
Tourn. #3	25	20	15	10	5	2	
Tourn. #4	25	20	15	10	5	2	
	TOTAL LOCAL POINTS EARNED						
STATE LEVEL TOURNAMENTS							
Open/Women's/Senior/Youth (Name applicable tournament)							
All Events	40	35	30	25	10	2	
Singles	40	35	30	25	10	2	
Doubles	40	35	30	25	10	2	
Team	40	35	30	25	10	2	
Other State Level (name if not listed)							
Pepsi	40	35	30	25	10	2	
Tourn. #1	40	35	30	25	10	2	
Tourn. #2	40	35	30	25	10	2	
Tourn. #3	40	35	30	25	10	2	

TOTAL STATE POINTS EARNED

	1 st Place	2 nd Place	3 rd Place	Top Ten	Did Cash	Did Not Cash	Points Earned	
NATIONAL LEVEL TOURNAMENTS								
Open/Women's/Youth								
All Events	50	40	30	20	10	5		
Singles	50	40	30	20	10	5		
Doubles	50	40	30	20	10	5		
Team	50	40	30	20	10	5		
Junior Gold								
Placed	50	40	30	20	10	5		
Pepsi								
Placed	50	40	30	20	10	5		
Team USA National	50							
USBC Other Optional Tournaments (name the event)								
Tourn, #1	40	35	30	20	10	5		
Tourn. #2	40	35	30	20	10	5		
Tourn. #3	40	35	30	20	10	5		
Tourn. #4	40	35	30	20	10	5		
	TOTAL NATIONAL POINTS EARNED							
OTHER NATIONALY RECOGNIZED TOURNAMENTS								
Other Certified Tournaments: National attended recognized tournaments								
Petersen	40	35	30	20	10	5		
Hoinke	40	35	30	20	10	5		
Women 10-Pin Classic	40	35	30	20	10	5		
Greater Ozark	40	35	30	20	10	5		

Other Certified Tournament Tournament Name & Location	_	10 tournamen Date(s) of Event	1 st I	1 st Place Ca		
			(10	Pts)	(5pts)	(2 Pts)
1						
2	<u> </u>					
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10				<u></u>		
		TOTAL OT	HER POINT	S EARN	ED	
CDAND	TOTAL TO	LIDNIA NATNIT D		VED.		
GRAND	IOIAL IO	URNAMENT P	OIN IS EARI	NED		
HIGH SCORES FOR BOWLING	SEASON	August 1, 20_	through	July 31	, 20	
Pts for scores bowled	1 Gm	2-5 Gms	6-9 Gms	10+	Gms	
250-274 Game	5	7	10	15	5	
275-299 Game	10	15	20	25	5	
300 Game	20	30	40	50)	
		Game Po	oints (max	90 Pt	s)	
Pts for scores bowled	1 Gm	2-5 Gms	6-9 Gms	10+	Gms	
700-749 Series	5	7	10	15	5	
750-799 Series	10	15	20	25	5	
800+ Series	20	30	40	50)	
		Series	Points (m	ax 90	Pts)	
т	OTAL HIG	H SCORE POIN	NTS EARNED	(From	above)	
		GRAND	TOTAL POII	NTS EAF	RNED	

Nominator

Printed Name		
Address	City	ZIP
Email		Phone_
Association		

Nominations must be submitted on or before <u>August 15</u> to:

St. Louis USBC Association 7960 Clayton Rd. St. Louis, Missouri 63117 314-913-2189 Stlbowling.org@sbcglobal.net

• Adapted from Texas State USBC Association, Inc